tuhannes

2000.
	kaksi tuhatta
	kahdestuhannes

etc.
	etc.

1,000,000.
	miljona
	miljonas

2,000,000.
	kaksimiljonaa
	kahdesmiljonas

The numbers between the hundreds are formed simply by
placing the required number after sata, e.g.

101 satayksi, satayhdes; 221 kaksi sataa yksikolmatta,
and similarly 4872 will be neljätuhatta kahdeksan sataa kaksikahdeksatta.

The Finnish system of numbers, though apparently difficult
to understand, is really very simple when the principle is
once grasped. Starting with the ten simple numbers, all the